### DOC11R

# **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

**2022-00235** RECEIVED: 07/08/22 FILED: 07/08/22 FINAL: 11/07/22 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Barry Lane Fryman, Complainant; Nicholas County Water District, Defendant

## **CASE CODE**

Complaints - Service

### **UTILITIES:**

Nicholas County Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

11/07/22	Order Entered: 1. The complaint filed by Barry Lane Fryman against Nicholas District is dismissed. 2. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket as the complaint has been satisfied.
09/22/22	Nicholas County Water District Notice of Satisfaction
09/13/22	Order Entered: 1. Within ten days of service of this Order, Nicholas District shall file into the case record with the Commission whether the issue has been satisfied and whether the complaint can be dismissed. 2. Within ten days of service of this Order, Mr. Fryman shall file into the case record with the Commission whether the issue has been satisfied and whether the complaint can be dismissed.
09/07/22	Nicholas County Water District Entry of Appearance
08/16/22	Order Entered: 1. Nicholas District shall satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint within ten days of entry of this Order. 2. Nicholas District shall file a copy of the pressure monitor log for the period when the recorder was installed on Mr. Fryman's meter to register water pressure. 3. Nicholas District shall file all work orders for the utility for a period starting one month before the recorder was installed on Mr. Fryman's meter and one month after the recorder was removed. The work orders shall be all work orders generated by the utility and not limited to work orders related to Mr. Fryman's service.
08/05/22 07/25/22 07/08/22	Barry Lane Fryman Update regarding Complaint Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Barry Lane Fryman V. Nicholas County Water District

Total Number of Cases: 1